

GROUP Q1 2018 VS Q1 2017 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS



OPERATING REVENUE:

INCREASE by 3.8%

from RM161.1 million to RM167.2 million



EXPENDITURE: **INCREASE** by 27.5%
from RM99.4 million to RM126.7 million



PBT:

DECREASE by 32.5%

from RM68.0 million
to RM45.9 million

P
After
Tax



PAT:

DECREASE by 38.3%

from RM50.6 million
to RM31.2 million



EBITDA: **INCREASE** by 2.5% from RM107.1 million to
RM109.8 million



EARNING PER SHARE:

Basic EPS **DECREASE** by 38.3% from 11.00 sen to 6.78 sen